Const 1	-1	1	1	11/	press	and a
M	Enter (3	Leet	V	land	Barr 20

Print Form

		TW	121-0600	
No	otice of Determination	on OFF	ICE OF THE CLERK	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Of: Mono Address: 74 School Street Bridgeport, CA 93517	ch <i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Town of M Address: <u>437 Old Mamma</u> <u>Mammoth Lakes</u> , CA 93 Contact: <u>Kim Cooke</u> Phone: <u>760-965-3638</u> Lead Agency (if different from <u>Same as above</u> Address:	oth Road, Suite 230 546
			Contact:	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019100384

Project Title: Mammoth Yosemite Airport Terminal Area Development Project Improvements

Project Applicant: Town of Mammoth Lakes

Project Location (include county): 1300 Airport Road, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Project Description:

The project includes development of a new maximum 38,688-square-foot passenger terminal building, a new aircraft parking apron, aircraft de-icing facilities, an 8,400-square-foot maintenance building with eight bays, connecting taxiways, and supporting infrastructure such as access and service roads, parking lots and utilities.

This is to advise that the Town of Mammothn Lakes Town Council has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on October 6, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [Im were Im were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III] was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was i was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [III] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

437 Old Mammoth Road, Suite 230, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Signature (Public Agency): _	Jandra Mickely		+ Economic	Deut Director
Date: 10.6.21				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

ed thru Nov. 8. 5